                                                            Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert                                    Surface Mount – 6600W > 6.6SMDJ-H Series
www.yint.com.cn                                       1 / 4                                               Rev:25.3
6.6SMDJ-H Series
Description
The 6.6SMDJ-H series is designed specifically to protect
sensitive electronic equipment from voltage transients induced
by lightning and other transient voltage events.

Current
IT(mA)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR@
VR(μA)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current I pp
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@ I pp (V)
Bi Uni Min .V Max .V
6.6SMDJ18CA-H 6.6SMDJ18A-H 6HBEV 6HPEV 18 20.0 22.1 1 2 226.0 29.2
6.6SMDJ20CA-H 6.6SMDJ20A-H 6HBEW 6HPEW 20 22.2 24.5 1 2 203.7 32.4
6.6SMDJ22CA-H 6.6SMDJ22A-H 6HBEX 6HPEX 22 24.4 26.9 1 2 185.9 35.5
6.6SMDJ24CA-H 6.6SMDJ24A-H 6HBEZ 6HPEZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 2 169.7 38.9
6.6SMDJ26CA-H 6.6SMDJ26A-H 6HBFE 6HPFE 26 28.9 31.9 1 2 156.8 42.1
6.6SMDJ28CA-H 6.6SMDJ28A-H 6HBFG 6HPFG 28 31.1 34.4 1 2 145.4 45.4
6.6SMDJ30CA-H 6.6SMDJ30A-H 6HBFK 6HPFK 30 33.3 36.8 1 2 136.4 48.4
6.6SMDJ33CA-H 6.6SMDJ33A-H 6HBFM 6HPFM 33 36.7 40.6 1 2 123.8 53.3
6.6SMDJ36CA-H 6.6SMDJ36A-H 6HBFP 6HPFP 36 40.0 44.2 1 2 113.6 58.1
6.6SMDJ40CA-H 6.6SMDJ40A-H 6HBFR 6HPFR 40 44.4 49.1 1 2 102.3 64.5
6.6SMDJ43CA-H 6.6SMDJ43A-H 6HBFT 6HPFT 43 47.8 52.8 1 2 95.1 69.4
Symbol Parameter
IPP
Maximum Reverse Peak
Pulse Current